GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4433
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2010

MILK PRODUCTS

Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any assessment regarding the production and consumption of milk products in the country
during each Oicthe last three years, year-wise, item-wise and State-wise; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION(PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(@) & (b) Information on State wise production of major milk products as published in Annual Survey of industries (ASI) report for 2007-
08 by the Central Statistics Office, Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation is enclosed as Annexure |. State wise
estimates of per capita monthly quantity of consumption of milk and milk products as per the latest available NSS report No. 509(July
2004 to June 2005) brought out by National Sample Survey Off ce (NSSO), Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation is
enclosed as Annexure-l.
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